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Jackman Qilfield Services
1 West Mulberry St.
Colony, KS 66015
620-852-3350

WELL LOG
Kansas Resource Exploration & Development, LLC
Hays KR-34
October 16, 2014
Thickness Formation Total
of Strata

8.00 soil/clay 8.00
15.00 lime 23.00
25.00 shale 48.00
2.00 lime 50.00
40.00 shale 90.00
18.00 lime 108.00
9.00 shale 117.00
13.00 lime 130.00
9.00 shale 139.00
8.00 lime 147.00
8.00 shale 155.00
21.00 lime 176.00
6.00 shale 182.00
13.00 lime 195.00
139.00 shale 334.00
4.00 lime 338.00
19.00 shale 357.00
2.00 coal 359.00
11.00 lime 370.00
4.00 lime w/shale 374.00
2.00 lime 376.00
12.00 shale 388.00

4.00 oil sand 392.00 heavy bleed
19.00 shale 411.00
2.00 coal 413.00
4.00 shale 417.00
4.00 lime 421.00
16.00 shale 437.00
2.00 lime 439.00
2.00 coal 441.00
13.00 shale 454,00

8.00 lime 462.00
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Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 19'7"
Drilled a 5 7/8" hole to 580’

477.00
483.00
485.00
487.00
488.00
489.50
491.00
492.50
495.50
496.50
500.00
501.00
504.00
558.00
555.00
580.00

heavy bleed

light bleed
med. Bleed
heavy bleed
light bleed

D

Set 20' of 7" surface casing cemented with 8 sacks of portland cement
Set 570.25' of 2 7/8" round upset tubing. Baffle @ 538.35'

Hays KR-34



